2022 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

This Schedule is reviewed annually

Tuition Fees and Related Charges

Pre-Kindergarten

Fees for the Pre-K class are based on the number of days the child attends. There are no related charges incurred.

Two (2) Days: \$1,755 per termThree (3) Days: \$2,559 per term

Kindergarten to Year 12

Year Group	Tuition Fees Per Term	Related Charges Per Term
Kindergarten to Year 2	\$ 2,906	\$ 438
Year 3 and Year 4	3,051	481
Year 5 and Year 6	3,110	707
Year 7 and Year 8	3,885	862
Year 9 and Year 10	4,147	862
Year 11	4,818	877
Year 12 (3 terms)	6,426	1,207

Related Charges

Related Charges cover the majority of compulsory costs that apply to students in each cohort including (but not limited to) educational activities/events, incursions, excursions, carnivals and other services and resources provided to students.

Sibling Discounts (K-12)

Concessions are given on the Tuition Fees of younger siblings studying concurrently, with the exception of Pre-Kindergarten students:

•	Second, and younger, sibling:	20%
•	Third, and younger, sibling:	50%
•	Subsequent, and younger, siblings:	100%

Other Costs

Co-curricular Programmes

There are levies for some co-curricular programmes.

Elective Subjects

There are Subject levies associated with some practical subjects in Years 9 to 12.

External Courses

Families will bear the cost of external courses, however, the School may make a contribution.

Bus Transport

Katoomba, Winmalee and Lapstone routes. Seats on any route are \$4.00 per day.

Vacation Care

The daily rate is \$67.50.

Before and After School Care (BASC)

Charges for BASC exclude government rebates.

Junior School (Springwood)

7:30am to 8:10am and 3:00pm to 6:00pm

\$5.00 per half hour or part thereof.

After 6:00pm - \$25.00 per half hour of part thereof.

Junior School (Wentworth Falls)

Only After School Care available

3:00pm to 5:30pm

\$5.00 per half hour or part thereof.

After 5:30pm - \$25.00 per half hour or part thereof.

Voluntary Contributions

Blue Mountains Grammar School operates Building, Scholarship and Library Funds with deductible gift recipient status. These funds support the development of the School and students who would otherwise be unable to attend. Families are encouraged to contribute to these funds. The recommended donation to the Building Fund is \$150 per family, per term.

Payments

Fees and charges are invoiced before the commencement of each term, four times per year, excluding Year 12, which is invoiced over three terms.

Families have a range of options as to the pattern of payment of their fees:

- 1. To pay the full year's fees in full before the start of Term 1 this option attracts a 2% discount.
- 2. To establish a direct debit payment plan, from a bank account or credit card, consisting of:
 - quarterly instalments made prior to the start of each term; or
 - ten monthly payments beginning on February 1st and concluding on November 1st.

The School no longer accepts cash payments, however, we can make alternate short-term arrangements for payment using a credit card, BPay or cheques.

Registration Fee

A non-refundable fee of \$1,150 is payable to secure an enrolment. For families with more than two children attending BMGS at the same time, a maximum of two Registration Fees per family applies.

Withdrawal of Students

A full term's notice of withdrawal of a student must be given in writing to the Headmaster. In default of such, a full term's fees will be charged. Holiday periods do not constitute appropriate notice.





